
Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, 

& Aviation Services 

Committee

Committee Members: Flynn, Chair; Hinds, Vice-Chair; 

Sawyer, Herndon, Ortega, Clark

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Wednesday, December 8, 2021, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Attendance

Briefings

Quarterly Update from Denver International Airport21-1500

Phil Washington

Consent Items

Approves a purchase order with Twist Aero, LLC for 

$3,841,638.49 for the one-time purchase of thirty-eight 

electric Pre-Conditioned Air (PCA) units for various gates 

in Concourses A, B, and C at Denver International Airport 

(PO-00107807).

21-1476

Approves a contract with CenturyLink Communications, 

LLC, doing business as Lumen Technologies Group, for 

$14,084,973.24 and for eight years, with a two-year 

option to extend, for a new optical transport network to 

provide voice and data communication services at Denver 

International Airport (201950468).

21-1491

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21017
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=20993
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21008


Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

Wednesday, December 8, 2021

Approves a contract with Garver, LLC for $7,911,117.52 

and for two years and eight months to provide 

preliminary and final design services, surveying, testing, 

bidding services, and construction administration services 

for the design and construction of Taxiway EE at Denver 

International Airport (202055827).

21-1492

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21009

